## MEETING OF THE CITY COMMISSION MINUTES OF Special OF THE CITY OF LUFKIN, TEXAS, HELD April 12th 1951 at 7:00 P. M.

On this the 12th day of April, A. D., 1951, the City Commission of the City of Lufkin, Texas, convened in Regular Session, in the regular meeting place in said City, with the following members thereof, to wit:

	<u> Granville Wright</u>	_Mayor
	Joe Stegall	_Commissioner,Ward No. 1
	J. M. Snell	_Commissioner,Ward No. 2
	L. B. Zeagler	_Commissioner,Ward No.3
	H. A. Treadwell	_Commissioner, Ward No.4
	Harry Steenson	_City Manager
	Barney Bradshaw	_City Secretary
	C. E. Brazil	_City Attorney
being present, and the f	ollowing absent:	none
constituting a quorum when the following business was transacted:		

Zone change as requested by Mrs. Jennie Rees Boykin, "B" District to "K" District, on the West 1/2 of Lot 2, of Block No. 61, Original Townsite of Lufkin, Texas, was approved to be advertised, on motion of Commissioner Zeagler, seconded by Commissioner Stegall.

>Judge Brazil reported on the rejection of the zone change application as submitted on the Womack property.

3 A strip of property 100' x 76', necessary as right-of-way for the extension of Frank Street to Highway 94, owned by Mrs. J. E. Womack and J. C. Womack, was proposed for condemnation by resolution, on motion of Commissioner Snell, seconded by Commissioner Zeagler. The Commissioners voted Aye.

4 A strip of property 100' x 76', necessary as right-of-way for the extension of Frank Street to Highway 94, owned by Mrs. Edwina Womack Collins, and husband Hal W. Collins, was proposed for condemnation by resolution, on motion of Commissioner Snell, seconded by Commissioner Zeagler. The Commissioners voted Aye.

5 A strip of property 100' x 76', necessary as right-of-way for the extension of Frank Street to Highway 94, owned by Mrs. Margaret Bryce, and husband W. D. Bryce, was proposed for condemnation by resolution, on motion of Commissioner Snell, seconded by Commissioner Zeagler. The Commissioners voted Aye.

4 On motion of Commissioner Zeagler, seconded by Commissioner Snell, the bills for the month, as submitted, were approved for payment.

 $oldsymbol{7}$  The budget for the fiscal year 1951-1952 was approved, as presented, on motion of Commissioner Stegall, seconded by Commissioner Treadwell.

The Commissioners voted to adjourn on motion of Commissioner Stegall, seconded by Commissioner Snell.

Mayor, Granville Wright

ATTEST: